

## PhyNet Dermatology LLC Announces Affiliation with Nunnally Dermatology in Baton Rouge, Louisiana

*Affiliation expands PhyNet network of managed practices to seven locations in Louisiana and over 115 in the United States with more than 280 network providers.* 

## FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE, UNITED STATES, August 1, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- PhyNet

Dr. Nunnally and her team have an impressive reputation for providing exceptional care to their patients, and we are excited to partner with them." *Stephen Pirri, PhyNet CEO* 

"

<u>Dermatology</u> LLC is pleased to announce its recent affiliation with <u>Nunnally Dermatology</u> in Baton Rouge, Louisiana. The affiliation will expand the PhyNet network of managed practices to seven locations in Louisiana and over 115 in the United States with more than 280 network providers.

Founded by Dr. Donna Nunnally, Nunnally Dermatology has been serving the Baton Rouge community for over 20 years. The team's unique approach to care focuses on

combining the science of medical skin care with the art of cosmetic rejuvenation. This innovative approach has made Dr. Nunnally one of the most highly regarded dermatologists in Baton Rouge.

"We are proud to welcome Nunnally Dermatology to PhyNet," said Stephen M. Pirri, CEO of PhyNet Dermatology LLC. "Dr. Nunnally and her team have an impressive reputation for providing exceptional care to their patients, and we are excited to partner with them to expand access to high-quality medical and cosmetic dermatology services in Baton Rouge and the surrounding areas."

As part of the affiliation, Nunnally Dermatology will gain access to PhyNet Dermatology's extensive resources, including advanced technology and business operations support. This will allow the practice to continue focusing on providing a world-class experience to its patients.

"We are thrilled to be joining PhyNet Dermatology and look forward to the opportunities that this affiliation will bring," commented Dr. Nunnally. "We are committed to providing the highest quality care to our patients, and we are confident that this partnership will help us to continue to do so." For more information about Nunnally Dermatology, please visit www.nunnallyderm.com.

## ABOUT PHYNET DERMATOLOGY

Headquartered in Franklin, Tennessee, PhyNet Dermatology LLC is a leading dermatology practice management company. With over 280 network providers at 115 locations in 17 states across the country, PhyNet Dermatology offers expert administrative management and support that enables physicians to focus their efforts on continuing to provide exceptional patient care in the communities they serve. For more information on PhyNet Dermatology, visit <u>www.phynet.com</u>.

Nichole Volk PhyNet Dermatology +1 615-224-7755 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/647617060

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.